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ADMINISTRATIVE NON-STANDARD LOCATION

Administrative Order NSL - 8973

Hilcorp Energy Company [OGRID 372171]
Allison 601 Federal Com Well No. 603H
API No. 30-045-38445

Reference is made to your application received on May 2", 2025.

Proposed Location

Footages Unit/Lot Sec. Twsp Range County
Surface 268 FSL & 1788 FWL N 12 32N 07W San Juan
First Take Point 156 FNL & 2566 FWL C 13 32N 07W San Juan
Last Take Point 295 FNL & 2318 FEL B 16 32N 07W San Juan
Terminus 283 FNL & 2382 FEL B 16 32N 07W San Juan

Proposed Horizontal Gas Units

Description Acres Pool Pool Code
L9-L12 SEC 09 2032.09 Basin Mancos 97232

N/2 SE/4, SE/4 SE/4, L7 —-L11 SEC 10

SW/4, W/2 SE/4, L6 — L7 SEC 11

E/2 SW/4,L6 —L7 SEC 12

E/2 NW/4,L1-L2 SEC 13

NW/4 NE/4, NW/4, 1.1 — L3 SEC 14

NE/4 NE/4, L1 - L7, SEC 15

NE/4 SEC 16

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3441 = Fax (505) 476-3462 = www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd
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Administrative Order NSL — 8973
Hilcorp Energy Company
Page 2 of 2

You have requested to drill this horizontal well at an unorthodox well location described above in
the referenced proposed pools or formation. 19.15.16.15(B)(3)(a) NMAC governs this proposed
well and provides that the operator to dedicate each horizontal well a standard horizontal spacing
unit that comprises of one or more contiguous tracts that the horizontal well’s completed interval
penetrates, each of which consists of a governmental quarter section or equivalent. The set back
requirements as directed by 19.15.16.15 (C)(1)(a) NMAC, orders the distance in the horizontal
plane from any point in the completed interval to any outer boundary of the horizontal spacing
unit, measured along a line perpendicular to the completed interval, shall be a minimum of 660
feet for a gas well. 19.15.16.15 (C) (1) (b) NMAC directs that the take points shall be no closer
than 330 feet, in the horizontal plane, to any outer boundary of the horizontal spacing unit.

The request to deviate from an orthodox location has met all requirements of 19.15.16.15 (C)(5)(a)
NMAC. It is understood that you are seeking this exception in order to create a non-standard
location, comprised of First and Last Take Points referenced above within the described Horizontal
Spacing Unit.

This well’s completed interval is as close as 20 feet to the eastern boundary of the horizontal
spacing unit. Encroachment will impact the following tract(s).

Section 13, T32N, RO7W, encroachment to NE/4

The Division understands you have given notice of this application to all operators or owners who
are "affected persons," as defined in Paragraph (8) Subsection A of 19.15.2.7 NMAC, in all
adjoining units towards which the proposed location encroaches.

The Division understands you are seeking this unorthodox location in order to maximize
recovery of reserves and to minimize surface disturbance, thereby preventing waste of resources
within the Mancos formation underlying the following spacing unit, L9 — L12 SEC 09, N/2 SE/4,
SE/4, L7 —-L11 SEC 10, SW/4, W/2 SE/4, L6, L7 SEC 11, E/2 SW/4, L6 — L7 SEC 12, E/2
NW/4, L1, L2 SEC 13, NW/4 NE/4, NW/4, L1 — L3 SEC 14, NE/4 NE/4, L1 — L7 SEC 15, and
the NE/4 SEC 16.

Your application has been filed under 19.15.16.15(C)(6) NMAC, 19.15.15.13 NMAC and
19.15.4.12 (A)(2) NMAC.

Per Subsection B of 19.15.15.13 NMAC, Division approves this unorthodox location.

Reference this NSL order number on the As Drilled C-102 submitted with the Authorization to
Transport, to place this well into production.

The above approvals are subject to your following all other applicable Division rules.

Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of further orders as Division deems necessary.
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Date: 6-12-2025
Gerasimos Razatos

Division Director (Acting)
GR/Irl
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ID NO. 458134 NSL - 8773

RECEIVED: 05/02/25 REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant; HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY OGRID Number: 372171
Well Name: ALLISON 601 FEDERAL COM 603H AP|- 30-045-38445
Pool: BASIN MANCOS Pool Code: 97232

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
(mINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) [INSPeroratoninm — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[(OoHc [Ocm Opc Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWrX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR []PPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders
B.[ ] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

Y € : / _ Application

C.[] Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.[] Naotification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. [] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.[[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.m No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

5/2/2025
ROB CARLSON Date

Print or Type Name
(832) 839-459

Phone Number

TN —— RCARLSON@HILCORP.COM

Signature e-mail Address
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H Hilcorp

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attn: Mr. Leonard Lowe

May 2, 2025

Re: Unorthodox Well Location Application

Allison 601 Federal Com 603H (API: 30-045-38445)

Surface Location: 268” FSL /1,788 FWL - Sec. 12, T32N-R7W

First Take Point: 156° FNL /2,566 FWL - Sec. 13, T32N-R7W

Last Take Point: 295 FNL /2,318’ FEL - Sec. 16, T32N-R7W

Bottomhole Location: 283> FNL /2,382’ FEL - Sec. 16, T32N-R7W

Spacing Unit: Township 32 North, Range 7 West, N.M.P.M
Sec. 9: Lots 9-12; Sec. 10: Lots 7-11, N/2 SE/4, SE/4 SE/4;
Sec. 11: Lots 6-7, W/2 SE/4, SW/4; Sec. 12: Lots 6-7, E/2 SW/4;
Sec. 13: Lots 1-2, E/2 NW/4; Sec. 14: Lots 1-3, NW/4 NE/4, NW/4;
Sec. 15: Lots 1-7, NE/4 NE/4; Sec. 16: NE/4
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Pursuant to Paragraph (3) of Subsection B of 19.15.16.15 NMAC, and 19.15.15.13 NMAC, Hilcorp Energy
Company (“Hilcorp”) respectfully requests administrative approval of an unorthodox gas well location for
the Allison 601 Federal Com 603H (the “Well”), a defining horizontal well targeting the Basin-Mancos

Gas Pool (97232).

In lieu of the established spacing unit requirements for the Basin-Mancos Gas Pool, Hilcorp elected, as
provided under Paragraph (3) of Subsection B of 19.15.16.15.B.3 NMAC, to form the subject 2,032.09-
acre horizontal spacing unit (“HSU”) comprised of the quarter sections penetrated by the lateral of this Well
and those additional quarter sections within 330 feet (measured perpendicularly) of said lateral. There are
no Mancos horizontal wells producing within the subject HSU or any of the adjoining quarter sections

thereto.

Paragraph (1) of Subsection C of 19.15.16.15 NMAC prescribes minimum setbacks from the outer
boundary of a HSU at 660 feet, measured perpendicularly from any point in the completed interval of the
lateral, and 330 feet, measured in the horizontal plan, from the first take point (“FTP”) and last take point
(“LTP”). The LTP of the Well is compliant with the 330-foot setback requirement at 356 feet from the
western boundary of the HSU. The completed interval of the Well’s lateral is also compliant with the 660-
foot setback requirement from the northern and southern boundary of the HSU. However, the FTP, situated
approximately 20 feet from the eastern boundary of the HSU, is not compliant and encroaches upon the

quarter section in the NE/4 of Section 13, T32N-R7W.

Hilcorp believes this unorthodox location is necessary to maximize recovery of oil and gas reserves and
minimize surface disturbance. Hilcorp is the operator and owner of 100% working interest in the affected
quarter section being encroached upon which is comprised of fee minerals. Therefore, pursuant to
Paragraph (2) of Subsection A of 19.15.4.12 NMAC and Paragraph (8) of Subsection A of 19.15.2.7

NMAC, no notice is required.

Sincerely,

S, e

~ N SR,

PO Box 61229, Houston, TX 77208-1229 1111 Travis Street, Houston, TX 77002
Phone: (832) 839-4596 Fax 713/209-2478 rcarlson@hilcorp.com
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H Hilcorp

Rob Carlson, CPL
Landman

(832) 839-4596
rcarlson@hilcorp.com

Attachments: 1) administrative application checklist, 2) plat survey, and 3) a map visualizing the pertinent
details discussed herein.

PO Box 61229, Houston, TX 77208-1229 1111 Travis Street, Houston, TX 77002
Phone: (832) 839-4596 Fax 713/209-2478 rcarlson@hilcorp.com
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c-102 State of New Mexico Revised July 9, 2024
Submit Electronically Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department X Initial Submittal
Via OCD Permitting Supmittal 7o ieq Report

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Type b

[J As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

APT Number Pool Code

30-045-38445 97232

Pool Name

BASIN MANCOS

Praoperty Code Property Name Well Number
337188 ALLISON 601 FEDERAL COM 603H
OGRID No. Gi d Lt 1 Elevati
° 372171 Operstor tane HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY e =< SE
Surface Owner: [ State X Fee O Tripal O Federal Mineral Owner: [ State K Fee [ Tripal X Federal
Surface Location
uL Section | Township Range Lot Feet from N/S Line Feet from E/W Line Latitude Longitude County
N 12 32N 7W 268"  SOUTH 1788"  WEST 36.989633 °N —107.520832 °W SAN JUAN
Bottom Hole Location
uL Section | Township Range Lot Feet from N/S Line Feet from E/W Line Latitude Longitude County
B 16 32N 7W 283" NORTH 2382 EAST 36.989605 °N —107.571664 W SAN JUAN
Penetrated Spacing Unit
DBE;&SEEG Lots 9-12 S9 Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit | Consolidation Code
2032.09 N/2 SE/4, SE/4 SE/4. Lots 7-11 S10 »
SW/4, W/2 SE/4, Lots 6-7 S11 Defining O ves X No Com
E/2 SW/4, Lots 6-7 S12 + E/2 NW/4, Lots 1-2 513
NW/4 NE/4, NW/4, Lots 1-3 514 o ——
NE/4 NE/4, Lots 1-7 S15 + NE/4 S16 e ek e X Yes [0 No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
uL Section | Township Range Lot Feet from N/S Line Feet from E/W Line Latitude Longitude County
N 12 32N 7W 268"  SOUTH 1788"  WEST 36.989633 °N —107.520832 °W SAN JUAN
First Take Point (FTP)
uL Section | Township Range Lat Feet from N/S Line Feet from E/W Line Latitude Longitude Caunty
C 13 32N 7W 156"  NORTH 25660 WEST 36.988150 °N -107.518291 °W SAN JUAN
Last Take Point (LTP)
uL Section | Township Range Lot Feet from N/S Line Feet from E/W Line Latitude Longitude County
B 16 32N 7W 295" NORTH 2318°  EAST 36.989570 °N —107.571444 "W SAN JUAN
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type Ground Floor Elevation
X Horizontal [ Vertical [ Directional

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this
organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
Jocation pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore

entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's
completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling order from the division.

W 3/19/2025

Signature Date

Amanda Walker

Printed Name

mwalker@hilcorp.com

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from
field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that
the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

JasoN C. Epwaros

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

E-mail Address

Certificate Number 15069 Date of Survey MARCH 12, 2024

Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
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BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (F)
263" FNL 2382" FEL
SECTION 16, T32N, R7W
LAT 36.989600 N
LONG -107.571054 "W
DATUM: NAD1S27

LAT 36.989605 ‘N
LONG -107.571664 W
DATUM: NAD1983

(RECORD)
NO6 “31E 689.04"

NO6 *18'33'E 689.17°

5/2/2025°1:08555 PM1

LAST TAKE POINT ()
295" FNL 2318" FEL
SECTION 16, T32N, R7W
LAT 36.989566 ‘N
LONG -107.570834 "W
DATUM: NAD1S27

LAT 36.989570 ‘N
LONG -107.571444 W
DATUM: NAD1983

(RECORD)
NO5*01E 685.74"

NO04°49'14'E 685.43"

ANGLE POINT (D)
697" FNL 9" FHL
SECTION 15, T32N, R7W
LAT 36.988452 'N
LONG -107.562877 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT 36.988456 ‘N

LONG -107.563466 W
DATUM: NAD1983

(A
No2 *19

FIRST TAKE POINT (C)
156" FNL 2566 FHL
SECTION 13, T32N, R7W
LAT 36.988145°N
LONG -107.517685 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT 36.986150 ‘N
LONG -107.518291 "W
DATUM: NAD1983

ECORD)

£ 986.70"

NO2°40'31°E 985.49'

KICK OFF POINT (B)
268" FSL 1768 FUL
SECTION 12, T32N, R7W
LAT 36.989628 ‘N
LONG -107.520325 W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT 36.989633 ‘N
LONG -107.520932 W
DATUM: NAD1963

(RECORD)
No2°13E 751.08"

NO2*0121°E 749.48°

Page’ 8 of 11

SURFACE LOCATION (4)
268" FSL 1788" FHL
SECTION 12, T32N, R7W
LAT 36.989628 ‘N
LONG -107.520325 W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT 36.989633 ‘N
LONG -107.520932 W
DATUM: NAD1983

(RECORD)
NO°39W 1927.86°

NO 50 03W 1926.17"

Released to Imaging:
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(RECORD)

(RECORD) (RECORD)

(MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED)
(RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (PECORD) _(RECORD) (RECORD)
S89°56 W 2627.46" 589756 W 2627.46" S89°56 W P62350°  SB9°0BW 2623.50° 8096 W 2620.86 8956 W 2620.86 SA9°02W 2541.00°  SR9°E2W 204100
SBO 4G 06N 2627.40° S89°4410°W 2627.48° | S89°4719°W 261737 SB9°4759°W 2622.31' | S89°4351W 262063 589°4304°W 2622.15° | 589°39'45°W 2542.50°  589°40'30'W 2541.29
(MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASLURED) (MEASURED)
T i ! ' !
T-32-N Lot | owor | Lo Lot 1 o7 I LoT Lor Lo LoT I Lot Lot Lor
9 10— . T~ | 1
v Lo Lor Lot 7 7M U | I [MEASURE%)M-W 12 | i
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20 580°55 W 26/5.64° Wy e 10 — | - Lg T w - L
< (MEASUHED) 5895259 2675.47" 70y 0@0/ I I (REUO )50 % A g, WEASU/;@ @
S689°47°01'W 2678.13" | 23"  (MEASURED) 71y, Y 8255, Lor ! o764 31 2 s % [ee' | A B %; 39 6§35 g
e 250 T neg 7=
| . 3 <
. 58955 W 2675.64 \\| o \U/v k) > 6 9 762 AQURED 268 W o639
E (RECORD) a‘* _F©\ 235 D ¢6°’7 ~_ | Neaisn Bl i TN Ao
NN g |
358 &\"R 2318’ Lo ' = T SR
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S B N S 2 705’54 fVU@@) (MEAgLW)REe%W,m DA B a0 81y, o 88
] - A . .
€3 8¢ (HEASURED) 0oy | et 088 45 X (”500/40)9 S
P o< . NO°113B°E 2824.21° — 8157 N m?‘écgg[]) - |88 g
25 — > g ao N G - 50| wid g
3 No 23 E 2826.45° pl , "o AN " £ ¢ 3
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s S
— 16 — ~— | Lg ! U8 | wk " 392 ¢ =
i —L P LoT 2D | o8 ‘ |
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NB9 “44'W 2614.92° N8 *44'W 2614.92" 81 55 W o0 598.56’ Ngp - (MEASUHED) RED) (MEASURFD) (MEASURED) (MEASURED)
RECORD) RECORD) MEASU 3 ‘
(RECORD) (RECOD) (950090577 8157y 4 W% o agguH BeE2E  S0°3049W 262038 SBI SO 64254’ 58949 0N 264167
//?ECO/?%;W 75 589°36 W 2639.67° 58973 W 2639.67° WEST 2642.97° WEST 2642.97°

(RECORD)

NO °14 '14"E 2663.40" NO 24 '27'E 2657.90"

NO 28 '10"'W 2650.62"

NO °36 E 2660.46"
(RECORD)

(RECORD)

NO 26 E 2663.76"

NO °16 'W 2653.20"°
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LAST TAKE POINT (E)
295" FNL 2318" FEL
SECTION 16, T32N, R/W
LAT 36.989566 ‘N
LONG -107.570834 W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT 36.989570 ‘N
LONG -107.571444 "W
DATUM: NAD1963

LEASE X-ING (4)
697" FNL 0" FWL
SECTION 15, T32N, R/W
LAT 36.968436 ‘N
LONG -107.562908 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT 36.988461°N
LONG -107.563517 W
DATUM: NAD1983

5/2/2025°1:08555 PM1

ANGLE POINT (D)
697" FNL 9" FhL
SECTION 15, T32N, R7W
LAT 36.968452 °N
LONG -107.562877 *W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT 36.986456 ‘N
LONG -107.563486 "W
DATUM: NAD1983

LEASE X-ING (3)
/79" FaL 0" FWL
SECTION 11, T32N, R/W
LAT 36.986329 ‘N
LONG -107.544504 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT 36.988334 ‘N
LONG -107.545112 °W
DATUM: NAD1983

LEASE X-ING (2)
196" FNL 1307 FEL
SECTION 14, T32N, R7W
LAT 36.986237 ‘N
LONG -107.530943 ‘W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT 36.988242 °N
LONG -107.531550 W
DATUM: NAD1983

LEASE X-ING (1)
330" FNL 1333" FUL
SECTION 13, T32N, R7W
LAT 36.988175°N
LONG -107.521905 W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT 36.9661/9 °N
LONG -107.522512 W
DATUM: NAD1983

Page’9 of 11

FIRST TAKE POINT (C)
156" FNL 2566 FHL
SECTION 13, T32N. A7W
LAT 36.966145 'N
LONG -107.517685 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT 36.988150 ‘N
LONG -107.518291 ‘W
DATUM: NAD1983

(RECORD)

(RECORD) (AECORD) RECORD) (RECORD) . ‘

NO6 °31°E 689.04° NO5 01 E 685.74" NO2 °gg £ 98)6.70' NO2 13 E 751.08" NO°39'W 1927.86

NOB “18'33'E 689.17" NO4 “49'14°E 685.43" N2 “40'31'F 985.49" NO2 0121 749.48" NO 50 030 1926.17

(MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED)
(RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) _(BECORD) (RECORD)
56956 2627.46° S89°96 W 2627.46° S89 56 W 2623.50" 589756 W 2623.50° 58956 W 262086 589°56 W 2620.86° 58952 W 2541.00 589 °52'W 2541.00°
SB9°46°26"W 2627.40"  S89°4410°W 2627.48" | SBQ°4719°W 2617.37' 589°47'59°W 2622.31' | S89°43'51'W 262063  S89°4304'W 2622.45° | S89°39'15°W 2542.50'  S89°40'30°W 254129
(MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED)
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Application for Unorthodox Well Location:
Allison 601 Federal Com 603H (API: 30-045-38445) Mancos Formation
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*Hilcorp is the Operator and 100% Working Interest Owner of all “Affected Offset Acreage” shaded in yellow*
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Sante Fe Main Office
Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information
Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS
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CONDITIONS

Action 458134

Operator:
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:
372171

Action Number:
458134

Action Type:
[UF-NSL] Non-Standard Location (NSL)

CONDITIONS
Created | Condition Condition
By Date
llowe | None 5/9/2025
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